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 4016. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has developed/promoted any module to give vocational training to the students of Political Science in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

*****

(a) & (b): No, Madam. Ministry of Human Resource Development has not developed any module to give vocational training exclusively for the students of

Political Science. However, the Ministry has been running several Vocational training and Skill Development courses for all students including the students of

Political Science throughout the country.

*****

